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This slide deck presents findings from three waves of survey research conducted with visitors
Hyde Park. It forms part of a wider programme of park visitor surveys conducteiph&ysMORI
across the eight Royal Parks in London.

Acrossthe three surveywaves|psos MORI spoke to 1,69@sitorsacrossthe Royal Parkéc.212
per park), including220 visitors to Hyde Park specifically.

Wave 1 took place betweefi8 and 22 Augus2013;Wave detween 08 and 22 Ma&014; and,
Wave 3between 07 and 19 August 2014.

Interviewswere conducted facego-face, and using 'random stop' technique using pdefined
interview points

Results are based upon atimpletedinterviewsunless otherwise state®lease treat answers
with a base size of less than 100 with cautiwhere figures do not add up to 100%, this is the
result of computer rounding or multiple responses

An asterisk indicates a score less than 0.5%, but greater than zero

Pleasanote that findings are subject to sampling tolerances, and not all differentss data will
be statistically significar®lease see the guide to statistical significance appended to this slide ¢

More detailed results, includingsults ona 'per wave' basis, are available under separate cover

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



Visitor profile




Can you tell me where you normally live from this list of

THE
ROYAL

reglOnSO PARKS

5 \7\,\@ from outside the UK

I 70 from the rest of England,Wales, Scotland
O and NI

3 \8@0 from London

BT /S

CF

Base: All respondents at HydrRark(220), 822 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-I9 August 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



Which of these regions are you from?

Base: All respondents at HydRarkwho live outside UK (79), 22 August 20133-22 May 2014 and-19 August 2014.
NB. Figures should be treated with caution due to low base sizes.

Ipsos MORI M
Social Research Institute

Source: Ipsos MORI



What was your main means of transport to the park today? KO

PARKS

Transport mode Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks
average

Walk 48% 37%

Public transpprt 420 31%
(tube,bus, train)

Car

6% 22%

(including taxi, minicab) i :
Bicycle 5% [kt
Coach 0% e

Base: All respondent220 at HydePark/1,699 atall RoyalParks) 8-22 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-I19 August2014.A single asterisk (*) indicates a score
less than 0.5%, but greater than zero.

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute

Source: Ipsos MORI



How long did you stay in this park on this visit/ how long

THE
ROYAL

do you plan to stay in this park on this visit?

m Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average

: I 1690
30 minutes or less 1304

) : I /%o
31-60 minutes 2104

) N 9%
1-2 hours 34%

) I 160
2-3 hours 18%

} B 4%
3-4 hours 8%

0%
2%

B 1%
1%

0%
d 3%

4-5 hours
More than 5 hours

Don't know/ not state

Base: All respondent®20 at Hyde Parkl,699at allRoyal ParKs 8-22 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August2014. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



Visitor views and
perceptions




How would you rate the quality of the park overall?

B Excellent ® Good M Satisfactory H Poor H \ery poor

Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average

0% Poor/ *% Poor/ %0/
Very poor ~~—_ \ery poor \

99% 98%
Excellent/ Excellent/
Good Good
Base Al | respondent s exc €245atHydeParkd 1 68%anhatl Royal Pakdi2@ Augustt2@lB, @2INMay 2014 and-19 August 2014A single asterisk

(*) indicates a score less than 0.5%, but greater than zero. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI M
Social Research Institute



Please could you tell me how you would rate each aspect of

Hyde Park by choosing an answer from this card?

Overall

m % Excellent m % Good m % Satisfactorym % Poor m % Very poor excellent/
good

vironment. (1 95%
environment (219) 0
1) 44 51 950

pkeep of the park(215) [ ERRMMMILAN SR 0%
peace and quiet (216) [N A
seating (215) [ NECEE ETNEIE e

o B

Base: Al respondents at Hyde Park, except 0 NB2Aagost2013822 §May 2@ 4 and-I9 Alglse201d.nt 6/ O n Gdurcesigsoas MGRIM &

86%

Ipsos MORI M
Social Research Institute



Please could you tell me how you would rate each aspect of

Hyde Park by choosing an answer from this card?

Overall

m % Excellent m % Good m % Satisfactorym % Poor m % Very poor excellent/
good

Ay oo inve oo INEIE N INEEE s
Slanposting and mees, 83%
o eatures a0 MMEEREEEE o
cateri(r?g\;/igilli('gi:?it}(llc:)%fO) 79%
vebiiy etparcs o, RN NETEE -
Overall quality of toilets n

5%
(123)
Facilies for chidren  (93) 71%
Base: All respondents atHydear k, exce @t @lblvandd pOmotdbeadd ( base -2 Augess201B3,@2 May 20t4kaedtI8 August®14. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI M
Social Research Institute



Please could you tell me how you would rate each aspect of

- : o
Hyde Park by choosing an answer from this card? -
Comparator figures O6excellentdo/ 6goodd rati

Overall Royal
Parks average

Key measure Hyde Park

Ease of access(216/1,677) 98% 95%
Quality of natural environment  (219/ 1,676) 95% 96%
Tidiness and cleanliness (219/ 1,671) 95% 92%
Upkeep of the park (218/ 1,649) 93% 93%
Peace and quiet (216/ 1,668) 86% 85%
Seating (215/ 1,598) 85% 75%
Friendliness of park staff* (73/453) 85% 73%
Base: Alesponderts st Hyueard sl Royal Pariex © 8 p 0 D X 3 fomesies r HASar al Ryl Pks rckets), 22 AUGust 2013, @2 My 0009 o

IPSQS MORI . * @riendlinesf parks t arfidd ¥ i s oflparkisit tayeré askedas separatemeasuresn wavestwo andthree 2014 in waveone E
Social Research Institute 2013(andin 2009, the measurevasd Vi s anlfiiehdlinesgpf park staffi Shouldbe comparedwith caution



Please could you tell me how you would rate each aspect of

THI
ROYAL

Hyde Park by choosing an answer from this card?

Comparatorfigures x c el | edn tréat iIdrggp v

Overall Royal
Parks average

Key measure Hyde Park

Quality of sports facilities available (98/ 819) 83% 73%
Signposting and maps (198/ 1,463) 83% 83%
Information on park features (169/ 1,368) 79% 79%
Overall quality of catering facilities (130/ 1,097) 79% 70%
Visibility of park staff* (102/ 692) 76% 48%
Overall quality of toilets (123/ 967) 75% 2%
Facilities for children (93/ 910) 71% 79%
Base: Al respondents at Hyde Par k/ all R o yRail{ allRayal Pagks ia Bracles22 Audust 204 3, -@2Kviayoanda? / 6nsgutrce_lstated
19 August 2014 +Ipsos MORI
IPSQS MORI ] * @riendlinesf parks t arfidd ¥ i s oflparkisit tayeré askedas separatemeasuresn wavestwo andthree 2014 in waveone E
Social Research Institute 2013(andin 2009, the measurevasd Vi s anlfiiehdlinesgpf park staffi Shouldbe comparedwith caution



What did you do when you visited this park  today/ what do you

. . . . I‘Q\_Ilst_;tlc_,
plan to do during your visit to this park today? [Unprompted] -
m Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average
Peace and quiet/ el (7

N 6591
Walk/ stroll 16% 0

For fresh air TR 5590

35%
See the trees/ plants/ flowerw 18%

S _ 18%
Picnic/ lunch/ refreshment 198/0

Exercise (not sports)/ inform i 1 7%

games 6%
Bring the children I 131)/00

5%

Visiting café/ restaurant_g% 13%

A short cut/ on way elsewhereﬁ 11%
Bird watching T—— 1195

Base: Alfespondents (220 at HydRark 1,699 at alRoyal Parks),-22 Augus2013, 822 May2014 and 719 August 2014. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI

Social Research Institute @



What did you do when you visited this park  today/ what do you

THI
ROYAL

plan to do during your visit to this park today? [Unprompted]

Reasonsfor visiting park

(combined O0neto

General 86% 76%
Exercise/

0} 0
sport / hobbies 80% 04%
Nature/ plants/ animals 25% 14%
Chi | d actdviigss 14% 17%
Planned events/ activities 13% 11%

Base: All respondent220 at HydePark/1,699 atall Royal Parks),-82 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August2014. The activitiesovered by combined _
dnetd definiti oamppendicese provi ded in the Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



What types of information, activities or facilities, if any,

THE
ROYAL

would you like this park to offer? [Unprompted]

m Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average

Open air film screenings 5% 15%

- J . 15%0
Music events and concert 11%

i T
Theatre/ open air theatre 000 13%

More/ better/ signs/ maps/ informatior—4 8%

%

. /00
Sports events A%,

More adventure playgrounds/ soft plajilll N 7o
areas for children 5%

- ion T G0
Plant/ nature information 4%,

: S 690
Guided walks and talk 504

I GO0
Nature events 6%

Base: All respondent220 at Hyde Parkl,699at allRoyal Parks),-22 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August 2014. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



What types of information, activities or facilities,

THE
ROYAL

would you like this park to offer? [Unprompted]

Suggested activities/ information/ Overall Royal Parks

facilities (topsix c o mbi ned @ n e tHyde Park

definitions) average
Entertainment 25% 20%
Cultural events/ activities 18% 13%
Facilities 15% 13%
Arts/ crafts/ educational 14% 9%
Sports/ exercise 12% 10%
Chil drends activiti e 7% 6%
Dondt want to see al 25% 30%

Base: All respondent220 at HydePark/ 1,69%t allRoyal Parks),-22 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August 2014The activities, info, facilitieovered
by combined 6énetd defappandites ons are provi ded in the

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute

Source: Ipsos MORI



Thinking about your visit today, how much do you think you

THE
ROYAL
PARKS

and your group will have spent in totalon . .. .?

Activities
(e.g.bicycle | Chi | dr

hire, rowing Activities

e

boats)
Nothing 63% 89% 93%
Average spend per

group. £0-5 17% 3% *0/h
Hyde Park = £4.50 £6-20 13% 5% 1%
£21-50 5% 0% 0%
Overall Royal £50+ 0% 0% 0%
Parks average = Dondt knowg 104 o

£5.21 prefer not to say

Base: All responden{220 at HydePark 1,699 at all Royal Park$,22 August2013, 822 May2014 and 719 Source: Insos MORI
August 2014A single asterisk (*) indicates a score less than 0.5%, but greater than zero -P

Ipsos MORI SPEND CALCULATIONS ARE ROUGH ESTIMATES ONLY,
Social Research Institute AND SHOULD BE TREATED AS VERY MUCH INDICATIVE
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How safe do you feel in this park generally? i

PARKS

M Very safe M Quite safe M Not very safe Bl Not at all safe Dondt know/ nc

Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average
0% 1% 19
o 1%
Notsafe 1% /
Not safe
100% 99%
Safe Safe
Base: All respondents &tyde Park(220),8-22 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August2014. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI M
Social Research Institute



Do you know who is responsible for managing this park?

THE
ROYAL

[UNPROMPTED]

m Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average

The Royal Parks R 3575

- I 7%
Local authority/council 16%
Organisation/ body responsible foll 2%
all parks in London: 1%

l 1%

City of London/Corporation 20

0%

DCMS 0%

B 3%
Other 4%

Base: Alfespondents (22@t Hyde Park/ 1,699 at all Royal Parks)28 August2013, 822 May 2014and 719 August 2014 SourcelpsosMORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute
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How much before today would you say you knew about The

ROVAL
Royal Parks?
B Alot W Amoderate amount M A littte B Nothing at all Dondét know/ nc
Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average
14% A lot/ A 27% A lot/A
moderate moderate

amount amount

85% A 71%A
little/ little/
Nothing Nothing
at all at all
Base: All respondents (220 at HyBark/ 1,699 at all Royal Park8)22 August2013, 822 May2014 and 719 August 2014. Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



Before your trip to this park today, did you use any of the

THE
ROYAL

following sources to find out information about the park?

ur ces m Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average

General (e.g. word of mouth)_49% 64%

Printed (e.g. leaflet, newsletter% 18%

Online (e.g. TRP website, social network_l:;&o?%

4% of Hyde Park
visitors use TRP
website (Royal Parks
average is 5%)

Media (e.g. newspaper, magazine, m 10%

H 3%
2%

W H 3%
g E Somewhere else® 5,/
&= = ]
None of these 20%

| 1%
d ¥ 10

In the community

35%

Don't know/ not state

Base: All respondent®20 at HydePark/ 1,69%t all Royal Parks®-22 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



And how would you prefer to find out information about the

THE
ROYAL

park? PARKS

urces m Hyde Park Overall Royal Parks average
Online (e.g. TRP website, social network— 5906/%%

Printed (e.g. leaflet, newsletter_lélu?/g/0

General (e.g. word of mouth)- 9%

15%

Media (e.g. newspaper, magazine, |F 7%12%

In the community . gg/ﬂ’ 33% of Hyde Park
0 visitors would prefer
Somewhere else- 406/%/ to use TRP website
0 (Royal Parks average
== None of these -533/0 is 36%)

Don't want/ need any other information 4%8%

Don't know/ not stated */0 11%

Base: All respondent@20at Hyde Park/ 1,699 at all Royal Parks)28 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute
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THE
ROYAL

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
m % Strongly agree = % Tend to agree m % Neither/ nor Hyde Park RO?/\;?La{;'rkS
m % Tend to disagree m % Strongly disagree m % Don't know % 0agr eedge

Hyde Par k é % 6ag
| would like to know more about I

% 0 0
how The Royal Parks are funded 4 I 34% 32%

| do not support the idea of paid
ticketed events being held in this &
park

10% 13%

| would be happy for a limited
number of paid ticketed events to I
be held in this park if | knew the 21 H,H 61%  63%
money generated would be used to I
help maintain the park and other
Royal Parks

Base: All respondent220 at HydePark/ 1,69%t all Royal Parks®-22 August 2013,-22 May 2014 and-19 August 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



Appendices




Demographic profile of respondents interviewed in  Hyde

THE
ROYAL

Park: age, gender and disability

Age 16-24 Weighted % of respondents
25-34 interviewed,Waves 1 -3 combined
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74 5%
75+ 2%
Refused/ not stated 0%

Gender Male
Female

Not stated |1%

Dlsablhty Yes .4%

o 05%]

Prefer not to say/ not stated *%

Ipsos MORI Base: All respondents at HydRark(220), 822 August 2013, 22 May 2014 and-19 August 2014A single asterisk (*) @
Social Research Institute indicates a score less than 0.5%, but greater than zero.




Demographic profile of respondents interviewed in  Hyde

- KuaL
Park: group size :
Group size Weighted % of
1 adult, no child(ren) respondents interviewed,
Waves 1-3 combined
2 adults, no child(ren) 32%
3-4 adults, no child(ren). 5%
5+ adults, no child(ren)l 1%
With child(ren) 0-5 RS
With child(ren) 6-10 KA
With child(ren) 11-15 [sR&!
With child(ren) party
Not stated *9
Ipsos MORI Base: All respondentst HydePark 20),8-22 August 2013, 22 May 2014 and-I9 August 2014A single asterisk (*) @
Social Research Institute indicates a score less than 0.5%, but greater than zero.




Demographic profile of respondents interviewed in  Hyde

- s
Park: group size i
Distance from the park: visitors living in Weighted % of
London or the South East respondents interviewed,
Wave 3 only

Within half a mile |1%
Within 1 mile . 4%
Within 2 to 3 miles I 20%

Within 4 to 5 miles .4%

Over 5 miles away 24%

Don't know Il%

Within 1 mile .5%

Further than 1 mile 30%

Ipsos MORI

Social Research Institute Base: All respondents at HydRarkwho live in London or the South East (Wave 3 only): 102 respondents.




Guide to statistical reliability (1) AT

PARKS

Those who took part in the survey are only a sample of the total population of visitors to the park, so we cannot be teattéie figures obtained
are exactly those that would have been reached if everyone had responded (the "true" values). We can, however, pregietithe between the
sample results and the "true" values from knowledge of the size of the samples on which the results to each questiorasiithsetimber of
times a particular answer is given.

The confidence with which we can make this prediction is usually chosen to be ®&¥%ds, the chances are 95 in 100 that theue" value will fall

within a specified range.The following illustrates the predicted ranges for different sample sizes and percentagethes@s%tconfidence
interval:

Size of sample on which Approximate sampling tolerances applicable to
survey result is based percentages at or near these levels
10% or 90% 30% or 70% 50%
+ + +
100 responses 6 9 10
220 responses (Hyde Park
. 4 6 7
visitors)
500 responses 3 4 4
1,699 responses (Royal
. 1 2 2
Parksvisitors overall)

For example, with a sample sizea#Owhere 70% give a particular answer, the chances are, 19 in 20 that the "true" value (i.e. the one which woul

have been obtained if all park visitors had been interviewed) will fall within the rangepsrcentage points from the survey result (i.e. between 64%
and 76%).

NB: Strictly speaking the tolerances shown here apply only to pure random samples so should be treated as indicative only.

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



Guide to statistical reliability (2) AT

PARKS

When results are compared between separate groups within a sampléH{glg Parkvs. the overall Royal Parks averagédjerent results may be
obtained. The difference may be "real," or it may occur by chance (because not everyone in the population has beereefuitest if the
difference is a real onei.e. if it is "statistically significantive again have to know the size of the samples, the peagengiving a certain answer and
the degree of confidence chosen.

If we once again assume a "95% confidence interval”, the differences between the results of two separate groups muest thamgteatvalues given
in the following table

Size of sample on which survey result is

Differences required for significance at or near these percentage levels

based
10% or 90% 30% or 70% 50%

+ + +
100 vs. 100 8 13 14
200 vs. 200 6 9 10
500 vs. 500 4 6 6
220 vs. 1,699 (Hyde Paxs.The Royal 4 6 6
Parks overall, 2013/14)

Ipsos MORI
Social Research Institute




What did you do when you visited this park  today/ what do you

THI
ROYAL

plan to do during your visit to this park today? [Unprompted]

Reasons for visiting park
(combined Onet

fA\ctivitiescovered under combined
detf i1 ni'tl on

s)

Peaceand quiet/ relax for fresh air; picnic/lunch/refreshmentsjust spentthe dayin
General the park visiting café/ restauranf meeting friends/ family a short cut/ on way
elsewhereto read to usetoilets;to sunbathe

Walk/ stroll; cycling walk the dog exercise (not sports)/ informal games running
photographyboating/pedalqrollerblading/skatingkite flying formal/ organisedsports
modelboatinghorseriding other sportingmentions

Exercise/
sport / hobbies

Seethe trees, plants and flowers see the animals(other than resident or migrant

Nature/ plants/ animals animals)bird watchingfeedthe animalsfishing

Chi | dacaviiess Bringthe children/visitingthe playground
Partof ad a ysighdéseeingon the way to a visitor attraction; sightseeingn the park
specificallyto visit Buckinghanpalaceto go to a concert,musicor specialevent to
visit Kensington Palace to visit the Bomber Command Memorial to visit the

Planned events/ activities Observatory/museum(sjn HydewichPark Ceremonialevents(e.g. Q u e eBirifiday

Parade)to visit the zoo; to visit the Mall to visit the Albert Memorial to visit the

Serpentine Gallery, to visit the Diana memorial/ playgroung to take part in an
educationahctivity, to visit PrimroseHill festival

Source: Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI @
Social Research Institute



What types of information, activities or facilities, if any,

THI
ROYAL

would you like this park to offer? [Unprompted]

Suggested activities/

information/ facilities
(combined Onet

Suggested activities/ information/ facilities covered under
: : . combined O6netd definit
definitions

Entertainment

Facilities

Cultural events/ activities

Arts/ crafts/ educational
Food
Sports/ exercise

Children/ family

Natural environment

Rides/ experiences

Ipsos MORI
Social Research Institute

Musicevent s and concerts; theatre/ opeil
open air film screenings; storytelling

More seats/ benchesjore/ better signs/ directions/ maps/ information; more/ better
toilets/ baby facilities; covered areas/ shelter from elements; more car parking; mc
bins/ dog waste bins; more staff/ wardens; water/ drinking fountam(s);

Nature events; guided walks and talks; historical events; gardening/ horticeliards;
historical information

Plant/ nature information; notes for children (e.g. bird names); @dftcational
activities; sculpture garden

More cafes/ food variety; ar mer s 6 mar ket ; picnic/ BE

Sportsevents; cycle hire; cycle/ mountain bike facilities/ paths; swimming pool/ lido;
outdoor gym equipment; other sporting activities (e.g. skateboarding)

More adventureplaygrounds/ soft play area; wet play area/ paddling pool

More flowers/ wildlife; more birds/ animals/ ponaild/ garden/ areas

Bigwheel/ observation wheel; tethered balloon rides

Source: Ipsos MORI



